AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING OF NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING (ITHACA NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSING SERVICES, INC., OR AN ENTITY TO BE DETERMINED, PROJECT)

STATE OF NEW YORK:

: ss.:

COUNTY OF BROOME:

The undersigned, being duly sworn, hereby states:

That on June 8, 2021, I mailed a copy of the Notice of Public Hearing in connection with the Tioga County Industrial Development Agency's proposed Ithaca Neighborhood Housing Services, Inc., or an entity to be determined, Project to the following individuals:

Mike Baratta Mayor Village of Owego 178 Main Street Owego, New York 13827

Dan Castellucci, Jr. Supervisor Town of Owego 2354 NYS Route 434 Apalachin, New York 13732

Assessor Town of Owego 2354 NYS Route 434 Apalachin, New York 13732

Martha Sauerbrey Legislative Chair Tioga County Legislature 56 Main Street Owego, New York 13827 Corey A. Green Superintendent Owego Apalachin Central School District 5 Sheldon Guile Boulevard Owego, New York 13827

Terie Huseby Director Tioga County Real Property 56 Main Street Owego, New York 13827

James McFadden Tioga County Treasurer 56 Main Street Owego, New York 13827

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 8th day of June, 2021.

Subscribed to and Sworn before me this 8th day off June Notary Public

Susan McGregor

JOSEPH B. MEAGHER Notary Public, State of New York Broome County 02ME4974837 Commission Expires Nov. 26, 20